
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE
LOK  SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1412


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 4TH MARCH, 2016


DEFENCE  PERSONNEL  FROM  ASSAM


1412. SHRI  NABA  KUMAR  SARANIA:


Will the Minister of DEFENCE    j{kk ea=h
be pleased to state:


(a) the number of personnel (including women) in all the three defence services of the country from Assam with their ranks; and


(b) the details thereof?


   A    N    S    W    E    R


MINISTER OF DEFENCE                                            (SHRI MANOHAR PARRIKAR)

     j{kk ea=h                ¼Jh euksgj ijhZdj½


(a) & (b): A statement is attached.


*******


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1412 FOR ANSWER ON 4.3.2016


(a) & (b): The number of personnel in defence services from Assam with their ranks is as under:

Army: State / UT wise details of held strength of Army personnel are not maintained.

Navy: Details of Naval Personnel, domicile from the State of Assam are as under:

Officers:

Rank No. of Officers
(excluding medical and dental)


Commodore 1
Captain 1
Captain (TS) 1
Commander 9
Lieutenant Commander 13
Lieutenant  9
Sub Lieutenant 10
Total: 44


Sailors:

Rank No. of Sailors


MCPO I 8
MCPO II 12
CPO 39
PO 128
LEADING 357
SEA I 190
SEA II 114
U/T 22
Total: 870


Air Force:

Officers: Air Force does not maintain State wise data of officers.

……2/-


:  2  :


Airmen:

Rank Strength


MWO 47
WO 84
JWO 70
Sgt 156
Cpl 485
LAC 267
AC   31
Total: 1140


*******

